ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Health

Safety

Community
Government
Education
Environment
Employment
Crime/Drugs

ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program
Government
Community

Health

Safety

Education
Environment
Employment
Crime/Drugs

ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program
Health

Community
Environment

Safety

Crime/Drugs
Education
Government
Employment

STATION: KINY
News Of The North
Action Line

Action Line

Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line

Action Line

Action Line
STATION: KINY
Program Segment
Action Line
Capital Chat
Capital Chat
Action Line

Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line

Action Line
STATION: KINY
Program Segment
News Of The North
Capital Chat

News Of The North
Capital Chat

News Of The North
News Of The North
Capital Chat

News Of The North

QUARTER: 1
11-Jan
18-Jan
2-Feb
2-Mar
13-Feb
14-Feb
13-Feb
21-Feb
QUARTER: 2
Date

2-Apr
11-Apr
9-May
19-Apr
21-May
18-Jun
13-Jun
20-Jun
QUARTER: 3
Date

6-Jul
10-Sep
14-Aug
13-Sep
24-Jul
17-Aug
14-Sep
8-Aug

YEAR: 2018
6:20a
10:35a
10:35a
10:35a
8:35a
10:35a
10:35a
10:35a
YEAR: 2018
Time
10:35a
8:35a
8:35a
10:35a
10:35a
8:35a
10:35a
10:35a
YEAR: 2018
Time

6:00a
8:35a
7:00a
8:35a
6:00a
8:00a
8:35a
6:00a

Opoid problem in Juneau with Bartlett Hospital

Juneau Fire Chief Rich Etheridge discussing fire department matters affecting community

Black History Month discussions with Juneau Black Awareness Association Director Sherry Patterson
Juneau Assemblymember Mary Becker

SEARHC National Heart Month Hannah Schlosstein

Admirality Island NationalRanger Chad Van Ormer on various projects and programs

Alaska Dept. Of Labor & Workforce Dan Robinson

Juneau Police Dept. Chief Ed Mercer on Crime and drugs

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment

Juneau Representative Justin Parish update of legslative acitvities

Latitude 58 Theater presentations: Phantom Toothbrush/She Kills Monsters

Barlett Hospital Birthing Center Anniversary Christine Johnson and Micaaela Fowler

Capital City Fire and Rescue Ed Quinto and EWMT 3 Mark Fuette discussion on public safety
Juneau School District Superintendent Mark Miller

Cooperative Extension Alaska Experience Camp Darren Snyder discussion

Economist Neal Fried AK economic trends

Juneau Police Dept. Chief Ed Mercer on Crime and drugs

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment

Louis Castrodale State Epidemiologist on 2018/2019 Flu Season

Parks and Recreation Up-Date Kollin Monahan, Aquatics Manager/Brent Fischer Parks Manager
Nikki Olson on Mendenhall Glacier open house and kids study program for outdoors

National Senior Center and Fall Prevention Month - Marianne Mills discussion on senior safety

ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KX] in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KX]J in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Program Notes

ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KX] in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KX]J in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Program Notes

ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KX] in morning

and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Drug treatment discussion with State House candidates - Chris Dimond/Sara Hannan/Andi Storey/Jerry Nank CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and

UAS Professor Justin Fantasia on contruction for college and high school students in community
AEYC and Leauge Of Woman Voters Nikki Love discussion on events for te organization
Dept. Of Labor Karine Wiebold on monthly unemployment rates in Juneau this Summer.

the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KX]J in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.



