ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST	STATION: KINY	QUARTER: 1	YEAR: 2018		
Health	News Of The North	11-Jan	6:20a	Opoid problem in Juneau with Bartlett Hospital	ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
Safety	Action Line	18-Jan	10:35a	Juneau Fire Chief Rich Etheridge discussing fire department matters affecting community	the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
Community	Action Line	2-Feb	10:35a	Black History Month discussions with Juneau Black Awareness Association Director Sherry Patterson	that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
Government	Action Line	2-Mar	10:35a	Juneau Assemblymember Mary Becker	and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.
Education	Capital Chat	13-Feb	8:35a	SEARHC National Heart Month Hannah Schlosstein	CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
Environment	Action Line	14-Feb	10:35a	Admirality Island NationalRanger Chad Van Ormer on various projects and programs	the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
Employment	Action Line	13-Feb	10:35a	Alaska Dept. Of Labor & Workforce Dan Robinson	that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
Crime/Drugs	Action Line	21-Feb	10:35a	Juneau Police Dept. Chief Ed Mercer on Crime and drugs	and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.
ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST	STATION: KINY	QUARTER: 2	YEAR: 2018		
Description of Program	Program Segment	Date	Time	Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment	Program Notes
Government	Action Line	2-Apr	10:35a	Juneau Representative Justin Parish update of legslative acitvities	ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
Community	Capital Chat	11-Apr	8:35a	Latitude 58 Theater presentations: Phantom Toothbrush/She Kills Monsters	the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
Health	Capital Chat	9-May	8:35a	Barlett Hospital Birthing Center Anniversary Christine Johnson and Micaaela Fowler	that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
Safety	Action Line	19-Apr	10:35a	Capital City Fire and Rescue Ed Quinto and EWMT 3 Mark Fuette discussion on public safety	and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.
Education	Action Line	21-May	10:35a	Juneau School District Superintendent Mark Miller	CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
Environment	Capital Chat	18-Jun	8:35a	Cooperative Extension Alaska Experience Camp Darren Snyder discussion	the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
Employment	Action Line	13-Jun	10:35a	Economist Neal Fried AK economic trends	that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
Crime/Drugs	Action Line	20-Jun	10:35a	Juneau Police Dept. Chief Ed Mercer on Crime and drugs	and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.
ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST	STATION: KINY	QUARTER: 3	YEAR: 2018		
Description of Program	Program Segment	Date	Time	Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment	Program Notes
Health	News Of The North	6-Jul	6:00a	Louis Castrodale State Epidemiologist on 2018/2019 Flu Season	ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
Community	Capital Chat	10-Sep	8:35a	Parks and Recreation Up-Date Kollin Monahan, Aquatics Manager/Brent Fischer Parks Manager	the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
Environment	News Of The North	14-Aug	7:00a	Nikki Olson on Mendenhall Glacier open house and kids study program for outdoors	that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
Safety	Capital Chat	13-Sep	8:35a	National Senior Center and Fall Prevention Month - Marianne Mills discussion on senior safety	and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.
Crime/Drugs	News Of The North	24-Jul	6:00a	Drug treatment discussion with State House candidates - Chris Dimond/Sara Hannan/Andi Storey/Jerry Na	nk CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
Education	News Of The North	17-Aug	8:00a	UAS Professor Justin Fantasia on contruction for college and high school students in community	the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
Government	Capital Chat	14-Sep	8:35a	AEYC and Leauge Of Woman Voters Nikki Love discussion on events for te organization	that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
Employment	News Of The North	8-Aug	6:00a	Dept. Of Labor Karine Wiebold on monthly unemployment rates in Juneau this Summer.	and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.